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Anno 1739
(2)
John Son of George & Elizth: Holden was born
Janur: 28 and was Baptized Aprill 23
Susanna Daughter of Dudley & Mary Diggs born
March 23 and was Baptized April 23
 
Octob: 27 James Son of James Shields & Ann his wife
 
John son of John Coulthard & Rebecca his Wife
born February 4th 1738/9
 
Febr 18 John son of Wm Highland & Elizabeth his Wife
 
April 4 John Son of Joseph Maples & Ann his Wife
 
April 10th: 1739 Ann Daughter of Kenneth McKenzie and Joannah his wife
Richard Son of Thos: Wade & Jane his Wife born April 18
and Baptized May 11th
William Son of Mary Haython born 19 May
Aug: 3 Richard Son of John and Sarah Coke Born
August 3 Richard Son of John Coke & Sarah born
23 Elizabeth Daughter of Richard & Christian Giles
 
Sepr. 10 Lucy Daughter to William & Ann Keith born
Mary Daughter of Robert Fry & Adling his wife born Nover: 19th: 17
Matthew Son of Thos: Holt & Ann his Wife Born Feby. 1st: 1740/1
 

Francis Son of Francis Durphey & Frances his
was born Decr 10th
 

Page 1 of 3

http://heritagecenter.brutonparish.org/book/bruton-middleton-parish-register-1662-1797/bruton-middleton-parish-register-1662-1797-page-23
http://heritagecenter.brutonparish.org/book/bruton-middleton-parish-register-1662-1797


Bruton & Middleton Parish Register 1662-1797 - Page 23
Published on Bruton Parish (http://heritagecenter.brutonparish.org)

Page 2 of 3



Bruton & Middleton Parish Register 1662-1797 - Page 23
Published on Bruton Parish (http://heritagecenter.brutonparish.org)

Collection ID: Mss. 91 B 38
Transcription Modernized:  

Anno 1739
(2)
John Son of George & Elizabeth Holden was born
January 28 and was Baptized April 23
Susanna Daughter of Dudley & Mary Diggs born
March 23 and was Baptized April 23
 
October 27 James Son of James Shields & Ann his wife
 
John son of John Coulthard & Rebecca his Wife
born February 4 1738/9
 
February 18 John son of William Highland & Elizabeth his Wife
 
April 4 John Son of Joseph Maples & Ann his Wife
 
April 10 1739 Ann Daughter of Kenneth McKenzie and Joannah his wife
Richard Son of Thomas Wade & Jane his Wife born April 18
and Baptized May 11
William Son of Mary Haython born 19 May
 
August 3 Richard Son of John and Sarah Coke Born
 
August 3 Richard Son of John Coke & Sarah born
 
23 Elizabeth Daughter of Richard & Christian Giles
 
September 10 Lucy Daughter to William & Ann Keith born
Mary Daughter of Robert Fry & Adling his wife born November 19 17
Matthew Son of Thomas Holt & Ann his Wife Born February 1 1740/1
 

Francis Son of Francis Durphey & Frances his
was born December 10
 

Dates: 1738 to 1741
Subject Headings: Church records and registers --Virginia-- Williamsburg.
Birth
Baptism
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